LINCOLN HILLS SPORTS CAR GROUP GUEST RELEASE FORM*

I intend to participate in a Club Event sponsored or conducted by the Lincoln Hills Sports Car Group (the "Club"). I recognize that the Club's Officers, Tour Event Leaders, Co-leaders and Committee Members ("Club Volunteers") have expended time and effort in planning for and conducting the Club Event and that the Event requires judgment decisions. In consideration of both, the effort by such Club Volunteers and the opportunity to participate in this Club Event, I hereby release and hold harmless the Club Volunteers from any claims and demands that I may have that arise out of, or in connection with, (1) any Club Volunteer's performance of his/her Club duties, or (2) my participation in this Club Event.

This Release is binding on my successors and assigns, including my heirs and personal representatives, and releases all claims that I have now or later may have against any Club Volunteer. By signing this Guest Release Form, I am agreeing not to sue any Club Volunteer for any injury to myself or my property arising from or in connection with a Club Volunteer's performance of his/her Club duties in sponsoring, planning or conducting this Club Event.

The Club uses pictures taken during Club Social Events and Tour Events. I understand that these pictures may be used for publications and the Club website.

Guest Signature:	
Print Name:	
Name of Event:	
Club Member Signature:	
Print Name:	
Date of Event:	
Date of Event.	